
Mississippi Gifted Endorsement Programs 

Institution 

# of Required 

Courses Model 

Timeline for 

Completion Contact 

Mississippi College 4 Online 
Two terms 

(semesters) 

Dr. Jennifer Stafford 

jfstafford@mc.edu 

Mississippi State University 4 Synchronous 

 Online 

Two semesters Dr. Donna Shea 

dshea@colled.msstate.edu 

Tougaloo College 4 Online 
Two semesters Dr. Vicki Davidson 

vdavidson@tougaloo.edu 

University of Mississippi 4 Online 

Two summer terms 

(Completed in one or 

two summers) 

Dr. Diane Lowry 

dlowry@olemiss.edu 

University of Southern Mississippi 5 Online** 
3 semesters 

(12 months) 

Dr. Noal Cochran 

Noal.Cochran@usm.edu 

William Carey University 4 Online 
2 – 4 trimesters  

(20 – 40 weeks) 

Dr. Christina Liverett 

cliverett@wmcarey.edu 

Alcorn State University and Jackson State University have endorsement programs, but do not offer them regularly.  Please 

contact those institutions for more information.  

*Combination of traditional and online classes are required.

*USM requires an on-site practicum for one week during the summer semester.
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